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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

JAMES PARKS IR , *  No. LOO\— U1\~ L
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V. 4 *
JENNTFER. KNEPP  HAAN ’ * TYPE OF PLEADING:
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* FILED ON BEHALF OF:
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--LAW

No.

Plaintiff
SAMES  PRRKS SR

Defendant
ENTFER. e AN

PETIT-ON TO PROQCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS
TO THE HONORABLE, THE JUDGES OF THE SAID COURT:

The Petition of JeNNIfeg YNeP? HAGAN respectfully

represents:

1. I am the (Plaintiff)(Defendantl in the above matter and
because of my financial condition am unable to pay the fees and
costs of prosecuting or defending the action or proceeding.

2. I am unable to obtain funds from anyone, including my
family and associates, to pay the costs of litigation.

3. I represert that the information below relating to my
ability to pay the fees and costs is true and correct:

(a) Name: JENNIFER KaePp HAGAN

Address: <1 €W AVE CLERRFIELD PA 830

Soc. Sec. No.: jled sB S118
(b) Employment--If you are presently employed, state
Employer:

Address:



(c)

Salary or wages per month:
Type of work:
--If you are presently unemployed, state
Date of last employment: 6-0S-0ol
Salary or wages per month: %600
Type of work: Home HERCTH AxdDE
Other income within the past twelve months
Business or profession:
Other self-employment:
Interest:
Dividends:
Pension ard annuities:
Social security benefits:
Support payments: 315 PER Maur
Disability payments:
Workman's compensation:
Public assistance:
Other:
Other contributions to household support
Spouse's HName:
If your spouse is employed, state
Employer:
Salary or wages per month:

Type of work:



Contributicns from child(ren)ren:
Contributicns from parents:
Other contributions:
(e) Property owned
Cash:
Checking account:
Savings account: $153
Certificates of deposit:
Real estate (including home):
Motor vehicle: Make: DIVEE AlieS ; Year: 19871
Cost: $360 ; Amount owed:
Stocks; bcnds:
Other:
(f) Debts _and obligations
Mortgage:
Rent: $300 pek Maurt
Loans:
Other:
(g) Persons dependent upon you for support
Spouse's Name:
Child(ren), if any:

Name (s) and age(s): Cywoxr HAGAN S
ANNABEL LITNSFIELD L)



Other persons: Name:

Relationship:

4. I understand that I have a continuing obligation to
inform the court of improvement in my financial circumstances
which would permit me to pay the costs incurred herein.

5. I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are
true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. §4904, relating to

unsworn falsification to authorities.

Date: Q3 -30 -0l E%uu&%‘?‘ﬁ%?ﬂ¢w

DEFENDANT



CONSENT FOR RELEASE OF CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION

I, _JennTfeR KnePP parAN , having
filed with the Court an Affidavit requesting In Forma Pauperis

standing, hereby consent to the release of any information which
may be requested by the Judges of the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, or by any employee of the Court
Administrator’s cffice acting on the behalf and at the direction
of any said Judge, relating to any unemployment compensétion,
Worker’s Compensation, Social Security, Department of Public
Welfare or Black Lung benefits which I may receive from any
county, state or federal agency which administers or handles
processing of any of the above described benefits. This consent
shall also authorize the release to the said Court or designee of
any information as to any compensation I am receiving, or have
received in the past twelve (12) months, from any full or part-
time employment of any type whatsoever.

This consent shall remain in effect for a period of twelve
(12) months herefrom. A copy or FAX of this release shall have

the same legal effect as the original.

Social Security No. j,a - s8 - S7718

Board of Assistance number (Food Stamps, ect): 100

DATE: o3 / 20 / o 5&9‘/7)}@ %{hﬁ/aﬁm



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION--LAW

_ [—-
JaMES PARYS SR No.D\-g4!-Cd

Plaintiff

JENNIFER, KNEPP RAGAN
Defendant

ORDER

/& b
AND NOW, this 2’_5 day of (C (vosa  , 2001, upon
consideration of the Petition of Plaintiff to Proceed In Forma

Pauperis, it is hereby 94a AJiI;)“Z/Q

ORDERED and DECREED that the Plaintiff may file the Stefemenf
ol Objection

compre+nt in forma pauperis. /%
w ﬂ /
o VC

FILED
FEB 2.3 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS STATEMENT OF OBJECTION TO RULE 420
Cmm“\ﬂfgf;;’gm ORDERS AND DETERMINATIONS
OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

M

COMMON PLEAS NO. 206] ~24 -2 D

STATEMENT OF OBJECTION

1. on__FeBRuaky 8 Jeol ,_TPLUHARD ZRELAND ,

{date) {name of District Justice)

District Justice, in connection with execution proceedings on the judgment rendered in the case of

VAMES PRIES JK, vs SEMNIEEN KIVEFP HaEP Claim Number m V-tovoa 8-¢% made

(an order) ({a determination)) concerning:

Check applicable

box or boxes ,\/
an appeal taken by SEMVIFER. KVEPP HAsn from an

(appraisal) of property made by the executing office.
,:] an appeal taken by from a

setting aside of property by the executing officer.

a claim to all property levied upon filed by

a claim to the following property levied upon filed by__FH:E_D—

o
‘e

1O

{brief description of property) FEB 2 9 ?ﬂ{\‘i
[] an exception to distribution filed by Wi!lliggll A. Shaw
D a request made by : to set aside the sale of

(brief description of property)

2. The (order) oeretermination!i referred to above was_PECLSTAN &Y BISTE1CT ~JUSTICE TPEMING

(Brief description of order or determination}

_EPENDANTS o8JecTzon TU (EVY.

3. _okewnizreR_ Knebl faenn , an aggrieved party in interest,

{name of objecting party)

objects to this (order) (determination) of the District Justice.
MJX/L%{W
(This form must be filed with the (Sigﬂ&: of objécting pffty or his attorney or agent)

Prothonotary AND the District Justice
WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS from the date of
the order or determination to which
objection is made.)

AOPC 31480

TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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FILED

MAR 28 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



FILED

MAR 28 2001
/11715 om
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary
One (1) Cock & %
Yar
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FILED

MAY 03 2001
iam A. Shaw
e ooty




O/- 24t -y
20 April 01

MS. JENNTFER HAGAN

719 FLK AVENUE

CLEARFTFLD, PA. 16830

Dear Ms. Hagan,

T received your partial payment in the amount of $120.00, via Postal Money
Order #86650701030.

T will expect the balance by 30 Apr. 01, if T do not receive the balance
by that date T will have no choice but to file a Petition for Fnforcement
of the Judgment with the Court of Common Pleas.

Sincerely,

%mf’ 2 é/»%

James W. Parks, Jr.

RD #1

Box 233A

West Decatur, Pa. 16878

FILED

APR 20 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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FILED

APR 2 0 2001
iam A. Shaw
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FILED
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~ William A, Shaw B
Prothonotary
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TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLFEAS
of
CLEARFTFLD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

JAMES PARKS, JR.
Plaintiff

VS. 2001-241-CD

JENNTFER KNEPP HAGAN
Defendant

PETITION FOR FENFORCEMENT OF
ORDFR OF THIS
HONORABLE COURT



COl. 'EALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

e ST Ao
1° JUD'LC\':' il OF DISTRICT JUSTICE
. COMMON PLEAS NO. 200) ~241-CD
STATEMENT OF OBJECTION , . . .« v
1. On__Fe€dtunly 8 20l RLUMRD ZRELAND
(date) fname of District Justice)

District Justice, in connection with execution proceedings on the judgment rendered in the case of

JAMED PARKS JF. vs NEMNMIFER KPP 14467 Claim Number TAFOLYZ8L00095:00 (e
LT 19
/ N
(an order)’ (a determination). concerning:
Check applicable Ty
box or boxes .
an appeal taken by /& f‘f“\/ﬂ't'f/'}/ﬂt"’f o i) from an

7 /
{appraisal) @ of property made by the executing office.

D an appeal taken by from a

Lo " setting aside of property by the executing officer.

a claim to all property levied upon filed by

a claim to the following property levied upon filed by /

" ‘
(brief description of property) I I LE D

4 s 3 4+ 2 4

D an exception to distribution filed by MAR 02 2001
William A, Shaw
] a request made by Peatbonafaiy the sale of

(brief description of property) :
PN 2y e Al E TE Sl
2. The (order) or (\determmatlon)\'eferred to above was_2¢ (1 Ziery Y DuTiva T Hlisté F
daslbltitdngl,

{Brief description of order or determination)

! ;’7/. /:»"1 Y :LII'" L ": \‘;_ K(-i"//.' : 3 ) ! ) N ! ¢ 1\ ! ! : t‘:" i‘: \} . .‘" i ‘L M !
s i ' . o
I SR e LD, , an aggrieved party in interest,
{name of objecting party) ’ S

objects to this (order) (determination) of the District Justice. ~ ,
: i .
_ R 4 ,xj;,.,,.ﬂ "

z 7 j fi f object t his att t
(This form must be filed with the | heiety certify this .o he f :: (’Qﬁna’ure of objecting party or his attorney or agen

Prothonotary AND the District Justice md allesies couy oiHtie-eRgy
WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS from the date of gt TO BE‘ FI’L'L'ED IN BY OFFICE OF DISTRICT JUSTICE

the order or determination to which |TIME AND DATE F!LE INITIALS OF D.J. OR SECRETARY
objection is made.) X

AOPC 314-80 \test g[’l"
TCOTE FILED ‘/‘W J= )T 3(&1 CLISTICE



.COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Disl. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
hadress: 650 LEONARD STREET

REQUEST FOR ORDER OF
EXECUTION

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
[PARKS, JR., JAMES

RR2, BOX 2332

WEST DECATUR, PA 16878

L

CLEARFIELD, PA Vs,
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [—KNEPP'HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 1

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
|_CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT § 106.00 Judgment Date:  2/10/00 J

Sherift/Constable:
INTEREST ON JUDGMENTS$ .00
JUDGMENT COSTS $ 44 .00
ORDER OF EXECUTION  § .00 Phone Number:
TOTAL $

TO_RICHARD A IRELAND , DISTRICT JUSTICE:

The plaintiff, having obtained a judgment against defendant for payment of money in the above amount,

requests you to issue an ORDER of EXECUTION thereon. DATE REQUEST FILED___1/02/01
TIMEFILED __ 3:05PM

ORDER OF EXECUTION

T0 , SHERIFF/CONSTABLE:
To satisfy the above judgment, interest and costs, you are directed to levy upon property of the
defendant subject to levy under PA. R. C. P. D. J. No. 406 and to sell defendant's interest therein.

DATED 2001 W O- 2 \ﬁi“@

DISTRICT JUSTICE _0 /
Received by , ON /"3 ;
AT // M _:M- (Shenl(lConslable) (Date)

(Tlme)

AOPC 305A-99



. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA T
O CLEARFTELD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIP

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'PARKS, JR., JAMES B
DJ Name: Hon. RR2, BOX 233A
RICHARD A. IRELAND WEST DECATUR, PA 16878
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiephone: (814) 765-5335 16830 [RNEPP-HAGAN, JENNIFER K. i

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
(CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment:

Judgment was entered for: (Name)

Judgment was entered against: (Name)

in the amount of $ on: (Date of Judgment)
Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $ 106.00
Judgment Costs $_4_4_-%
- Int t t -_ VYV
This case dismissed without prejudice. :ttirriseyoge\éusdgmen 2 .00
Total $___150.00

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 $ Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs S
days or D generally stayed. | oo mme=

Certified Judgment Total $

OO OO o

Levy is stayed for

[X] Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date:  2/08/01 Place:DISTRICT COURT 46-3-02
650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

Time:
M 9.30a

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

ff.B_M;m Date (B0 O Hwo, ‘& , District Justice
| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the recoud of the procegedings containing the judgment.
2:28-©(  pate &a ’ - , District Justice
My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



LI AANERDAREIRED v me e g Voten S W e o il s lB T
-
. PR

e NOTICE OF

- EXECUTION
SALE

~ By virtue of certain ORDER(S) of EXECUTION, directed to me, | will expose to PUBLIC SALE
on: YN ewd \-\ the | wwe\f AN day of T\AROW PXLAN Q\ o'clock
at the following Iocatlon (address)LLswe a) E « W g E\X Ave Qe ? \Q‘3 S

the following articles, property of : Sevﬂ\€¢.g \(N’tig

\ DQ&J\Q ANes P ¥\ \)\\\D‘ 5033
vin 36RERDIIDOHTITI IS

1 1 AlI claims to the property must be filed before this sale in the office of: __ RICHARD A IRELAND , District Justice
+ Address:g50 LEONARD STREET CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

2 All claims to the proceeds must be filed in the above district justice office before distribution.
f 3. A schedule of distribution will be filed in the above district justice office on (Date): 3—13-9)

_ d:smbutlon will be made in accordance jrewnh L?S exceptions are fnled within ten (10) days thereafter.
_'Date: ' p? 5-‘0, 4"/2//”/“" Shesfer Constable

* Order of % /on No.: '”" Claim No.:
“from: 1 ﬂ Z' ke 6-—(./ ,'issuing District Justice Magisterial District No.: Y6-S ‘45

-~ from: , District Justice ~ Magisterial District No.:

and

AOPC 309A-99



. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
0J Name: Hon.
RICHARD A. IRELAND
adgress: 650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA

16830

Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335

RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT $ 106.00
Ch a3 pngm W' 50

ORDER OF EXECUTION /
- ;NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

NAME and ADDRESS
A

[PARKS, JR., JAMES
RR2, BOX 2332
WEST DECATUR, PA 16878

L J
VS.

DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

RNEPP-HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 1

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
IELEARFIELD, PA 16830

Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
Date Filed: 1/21/00

Judgment Date:  2/10/00

Yo
<<v
INTEREST ON JUDGMENT$

JUDGMENT COSTS $ 44.00

3 %0

Sheriff/Constable:
LOUIS P. RADZYMINSKIT

ORDER OF EXECUTION  $ 27.50 Phone Number:

TOTAL $ ZG3~°°

(814) 378-6019

TO RICHARD A IRELAND

, DISTRICT JUSTICE:

The plaintiff, having obtained a judgment against defendant for payment of money in the above amount.
requests you to issue an ORDER OF EXECUTION thereon. DATE REQUEST FILED

1/02/01
3:05PM

TIME FILED

(Signature on File)

(Plaintift)

70 LOUIS P. RADZYMINSKI

ORDER OF EXECUTION

, SHERIFF/CONSTABLE:

To satisfy the above judgment, interest and costs, you are directed to levy upon property of the
defendant subject to levy under PA. R. C. P. D. J. No. 406 and to sell defendant's interest therein.

(Time)

DATE 1/03/8 . Reo0n Yoo, L

/: / // DISTRICT JUSTICE
Received by V ¢ ,ON /"J ﬂf
AT 3 lov 6 ML %sherill/Constable) (Date)

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR INFORMATION
REGARDING YOUR RIGHTS CONCERNING PERSONAL PROPERTY, EXEMPTIONS AND LEGAL ADVICE.

You may feel that you need the advice of a lawyer in this matter. If you do not have a lawyer and cannot
afford one, go to or telephone the office set forth below to find where you can get legal help.

(Name) (Address)

AOPC 305B1-99

(Telephone)



. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA EXECUTING OFFICER'S RETURN
COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'PARKS, JR., JAMES !
DJ Name: Hon. RR2, BOX 233A
RICHARD A. IRELAND WEST DECATUR, PA 16878
addess: §50 LEONARD STREET L )
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [T(NEPP-HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 1

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
|CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

I LEVY DATE and TIME: 2-2-0) 31050~ piace Z¢9 ERU Ave Clembrdl On les3o

(ATTACH SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY LEVIED UPON AND SET ASIDE)

[ ] NO LEVY (STATE REASON):

2. AGENCIES NOTIFIED: P\rxw\‘\(f . Dg‘fu)--’r\' DNt Dusha

3. SALE BILLS POSTED: _& ~ 3 -0\ G50 \.eounax SF Qlenk =\ Q‘\
(Date) {Place)
4. COPY OF NOTICE OF EXECUTION SALE MAILED TO DEFENDANT: 2-5-0)
(Date)

113 ELw Nve C‘c.:u\.é\t.\é. 9& L6323

(Address)

5. SALE: DATE: PLACE:
TIME: PROCEEDS:
PURCHASER(S)*:

EXECUTION EXPENSES AND FEES:

DISTRIBUTION:

/
IF PROPERTY IS PURCHASED %" //‘ /

BY PLAINTIFF, SPECIFY THE /77 ature of Sheriff or Constable)

AMOUNT OF PLAINTIFF'S RE- / /ﬂ 7} A/ ,é / / /
CEIPT CREDITED UPON PUR-
CHASE PRICE $ v /- 2f M/ Kl CJMJ 10/ C

ﬂPrint Name and Title)

*

AOPC 305C-92



. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA SERVICE OF PROCESS
COUNTY OF;_CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'PARKS, JR., JAMES L
DJ Name: Hon. RRZ '} BOX 233A
RICHARD A. IRELAND WEST DECATUR, PA 16878
adgdress: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teleprone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 (RNEPP-HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 1

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
l_CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

RICHARD A. IRELAND

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00
Served upon KNEPP -HAGAN, JENNIFER K. , by handing a copy of

- P
Describe Document(s): {Person to be Served)

REQUST ORDER OF EXECUTION SCHD PROPERTY LEVIED UPN2

ORDER/EXEC/NOTICE TO DEF1l NOTICE OF LEVY

ORDER/EXEC/NOTICE TO DEF2

SCHD PROPERTY LEVIED UPN1

o JZW }(;A /ﬁopp ,

(Person ActuallyfSérved) (Relationship)

on CQ“aZ‘d/ , at ‘-?‘)06- /pM at

" (Date) (Time)

W7 L Ao Clenfre 2 1730

(Location)

For Landlord/Tenant complaints:
Since none of the above found, served by posting a copy of the complaint conspicuously on the

premises on , at .M.,
(Date) (Time)

at

(Location)

Qi‘.esTrave.edz 327 // / /

ref
d#/d / 27 iuwd &: wécfé

AOPC 624-95 (Print Nagf and Title)
1/03/01 9:29:32




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF DETERMINATION OF

COUNTY OF: CLEARFIELD PROPERTY CLAIMS AND DISPUTES
Mag. Oist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 [PARKS, JR., JAMES 1
DJ Name: Hon. RR2, BOX 233A
RICHARD A. IRELAND WEST DECATUR, PA 16878
Awress: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS. '
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 [KNEPP-HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 1

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
(CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT IN THE ABOVE CASE, THE FOLLOWING DECISION WAS MADE:
OBJECTION DENIED

You have the right to file a Statement of Objection within ten (10) days from __2_g_n1

The Statement of Objection must be filed with the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,

on a form available from the Prothonotary at:
Courthouse Address

Clearfield County Courthouse
1 N Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

AW,

Date of Decision ™ District Justice
ANMDNMN AN OR




. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

OBJECTION TO LEVY

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD PROPERTY CLAIM
Mag. Dist, No: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 PARKS, JR., JAMES B
DJ Name: Hon. RR2 s BOX 233A
RICHARD A. IRELAND WEST DECATUR, PA 16878
Addess: 650 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 KRNEPP-HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 1

RR#3 APT.H# 2A
RN LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
ISLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

DATE FEE PAID: _ 2/06 /01

| hereby object to the levy/claim to the property, concerning:

Check applicable box{es):

an appeal taken by from an appraisal of property made by the

executing officer.

D an appeal by designation or setting aside of property by the executing officer.

objection to levy because it is or (iliegal).

D a claim to ALL property levied upon filed by

a claim to the following property levied upon:
Aau Dopet ARIES X

(Brief Description of Property)

I:‘ other reason:

A (Signature of ObjectinQ/Party or his Attorney or Agent)

AOPC 632-92



* COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA CIVIL COMPLAINT
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.: F_LAINT":F: NAME and ADDRESS
DJ Name: Hon. 46 "3-02 J;(,l”) € [Z/ /’ble/ej j_p
RICHARD A. IRELAND RR.] Box s5
asdress: 650 LEONARD STREET L Weodinws, f4. 1683/
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
16830 DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teiprone: (814 ) 765 -5335 U Jewn Fep Kuesr pracan

FRFZ L Pr Ap7 2/
CLeARFIEL, AP 1¢.F 3>

L
DocketNo..\m 4 R - oo
Date Filed: .2\ oo
AMOUNT DATE PAID
FLNGCOsTS  §_4#+ MO \ ha/ed
SERVING COSTS $ I/
TOTAL $ I/
TO THE DEFENDANT: The above named plaintiff(s) asks judgment against you for$ /D6 . OO together with

costs upon the following claim (Civil fines must include citation of the statute or ordinance
violated):

| CHeck # |1F |
TS Caz TSeera/c &,
s G DElEOE
7-/16 ﬂr“iﬂu”f "L /0 4/0/

l, J/_‘}mé.s AJ,/%E,(/S JR verify that the facts set forth in this complaint are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge, information, and belief. This statement is made subject to the penalties of
Section 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA. C.S. § 4904) related to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Do 81500 L,
e A, oy

. (Signature of Plaintitt or Authorized Agent)
Plaintiff's

Attorney: Address: - _

Telephone:

IF YOU INTEND TO ENTER A DEFENSE TO THIS COMPLAINT, NOTIFY THIS OFFICE IMMEDIATELY AT THE ABOVE
TELEPHONE NUMBER. YOU MUST APPEAR AT THE HEARING AND PRESENT YOUR DEFENSE. UNLESS YOU DO,

JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend
to assert at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before
the date set for the hearing. If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice
jurisdiction, you may request information from this office as to the procedures you may follow. If you
are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above.

AOPC 308A-98



« COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-02
DJ Name: Hon.

RICHARD A. IRELAND

CIVIL ACTION
HEARING NOTICE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
'PARKS, JR., JAMES

RR1, BOX 15

WOODLAND, PA 16881

agdess: 650 LEONARD STREET : L
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830 'KNEPP HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 1

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
(CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

A civil complaint has been filed against you in the above captioned case. A hearing has been set in this matter for:

Date: 2/10/00 Place: DISTRICT COURT 46-3-02
_ 650 LEONARD STREET
Time: 3:30 PM CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

If you intend to enter a defense to this complaint, you should so notify this office immediately at the above
phone number.

You must appear at the hearing and present your defense. UNLESS YOU DO, JUDGMENT WILL BE ENTERED
AGAINST YOU BY DEFAULT.

If you have a claim against the plaintiff which is within district justice jurisdiction and which you intend to assert
at the hearing, you must file it on a complaint form at this office at least five (5) days before the date set for the
hearing. !f you have a claim against the plaintiff which is not within district justice jurisdiction, you may request
information from this office as to the procedures you may follow.

NOTICE TO PLAINTIFF

If the defendant enters a Notice of intent to Defend, you will be notified of the date and time of the scheduled hearing
and must appear.

If you are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address

above.
ALL COPIES PRINTED DATE PRINTED: 1/21/00
AOPC 308B-94



* . COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NSCRIPT
COUNTY OF. CLEARFIELD : NOTICE OF ('.SJISI?.GC“&ES'ET/T RANS

r Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'PARKS, JR., JAMES L
DJ Name: Hon. RR1l, BOX 15
RICHARD A. IRELAND WOODLAND, PA 16881
' address: 650 LEONARD STREET 4 L N
CLEARFIELD, PA Vs,
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetopnone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 RKNEPP HAGAN, JENNIFER K. B

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE
L(_.‘,LEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

— Judgment: _FOR PLAINTIFF

E] Judgment was entered for: (Name) _PARKS, JR., JAMES
E‘ Judgment was entered against: (Name) _KNEPP HAGAN, JENNTFER K.

in the amount of § 150.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 2/10/00
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $__106.00
Judgment Costs $__4_Lg_g
Int t on Jud t _ VUV
[_] This case dismissed without prejudice. Ar:ttirr?xséyogeeus gmen g .00
Total $___150.00

Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 § Post Judgment Credits

$
Post Judgment Costs s
days or D generallystayed. @~ | 0 aococz=zz===

Certified Judgment Total $

[___\ Levy is stayed for

D Obijection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place:

Time:

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF T@OTIC F JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.
Z\©+©0 Date - Q w . District Justice

<
] certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 SEAL

AOPC 315-99



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES PARKS, JR.
~vVs- : No. 01-241-CD
JENNIFER KNEPP-HAGAN
ORDER
NOW, this 2nd day of July, 2001, following hearing
into the above-captioned Petition for Enforcement of
Judgment, it is the ORDER of this Court that the Defendant
shall pay to the Plaintiff the sum of Forty-Three ($43.00)
Dollars today, Thirty-Five ($35.00) Dollars on or before July
13th, 2001, and Thirty-Five ($35.00) Dollars on or before
July 20th, 2001. Upon completion of the said payments, the
Clerk of Courts shall mark the above matter settled and

discontinued.

FILED

Jul 02 2001
lliam A. Shaw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES PARKS, JR.
-vs-— : No. 01-241-CD
JENNIFER KNEPP-HAGAN
ORDETR
NOW, this 2nd day of July, 2001, following hearing
into the above-captioned Petition for Enforcement of
Judgment, it is the ORDER of this Court that the Defendant
shall pay to the Plaintiff the sum of Forty-Three ($43.00)
Dollars today, Thirty-Five ($35.00) Dollars on or before July
13th, 2001, and Thirty-Five ($35.00) Dollars on or before
July 20th, 2001. Upon completion of the said payments, the

Clerk of Courts shall mark the above matter settled and

discontinued.
- £
BY THF COURT,
/s/ JOHN K. REILLY, IR.
PRESTDFNT JUDGF
| hereby cetify this to be a trus

and attested copy of the origin |
statement filed lﬁr)mythis case.g 8

JUL ™ 2001

Attest. loo 2
Prothonotary
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. COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTICE OF HEARING
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'PARKS, JR., JAMES i
DJ Name: Hon. RR2, BOX 233Aa
RICHARD A. IRELAND WEST DECATUR, PA 16878
Addess: 6§50 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 765-5335 16830 I—KNEPP‘HAGAN, JENNIFER K. 7

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE

l_CLEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND

650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00

Charges(s):

A hearing has been scheduled for the above captioned case for the following purpose:

OBJECTION TO LEVY

The hearing will be held at the following date and time:

Date: 2/08/01 Place: 7STRICT COURT 46-3-02
650 LEONARD STREET
Time: 9:30 AM CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

I you are disabled and require assistance, please contact the Magisterial District office at the address
above. Please contact this office immediately if you have any questions.

_2/02/01pare _ R0 0 Fewoa D . District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

DATE PRINTED: 2/02/01
ALL COPIES PRINTED

AOPC 612-97
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

. Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

* Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box ®
Thmes 1. Fek's Te

KO ) Bow 523-7
WEST Lecatue, PF 16975

Bathdbaabvalsdreadloslellendd
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TN THF COURT OF COMMON PLFAS pr
OF CLFARFTFLD COUNTY, PFNNSYLVANTA
CTVIL DIVISTON - LAW

JAMFS PARKS, JR.

(Plainitff)

Vs 2001-241-CD

JENNTFER KNEPP HAGAN

(Defendant)

PETITTION FOR FNFORCEMFNT QF DTSTRICT JUSTTCF
JUDGMENT

NOW COMES the Petitioner, JAMFS PARKS, JR., and sets forth the following
PETTTTON FOR FNFORCFMFNT QF DISTRTCT JUSTTCE JUDGMFNT, and in support thereof
would aver as follows:

1. That Plaintiff is James Parks, Jr., an adult individual, currently
residing at RR 2, Box 233A, West Decatur, Penna. 16878

2. That the Defendant is Jennifer K. Knepp Hagan, whose last known
address is 719 Flk Avenue, Clearfield, Penna. 16830.

3. Judgment was entered in favor of the Plaintiff and against the Defendant
in the amount of $263.00 at the office of District Justice Treland. (EX. 1)

4. Fxecution was granted for possession of 1 DODGF ARTES, VIN 3B3BDIDOHT721516,
by Justice Treland (EX. #2)

5. To date the Defendant has paid $150.00 toward the debt. (EX #3)

6. The Plaintiff has notified the Defendant that full payment was expected
no later than 30 Apr. 01. (EX #4)

WHFRFFORF, Plaintiff requests your Honorable Court to enforce Judgment for
the balance due or in the alternative the return to the Defendant of the
$150.00 paid and the automobile be awarded to the Plainitff.

sigof FILED g 2t

&7 JAMFS PARKS, JR. -7
MAY 08 2001

Willlam A Shaw
Prothonotary -



1796 31L2

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Return Racelpt Fee
! g (Endorsement Required)
3 Restrcted Delivery Fee
3 (Endorsement Fequired)
o Total Postage & Fees $
- =
~Sent To

»

“Slraef, Apt. No.; or PO Box No,

N

'y, State, ZIP+ 4




i
{ﬁed Mail Provides: 1
Dailing receipt ] o . vm
unique identifier for your mailpiece
signature upon delivery ‘o -
record of delivery kept by the Postal Service for two years | '
ortant Reminders:
un | certified Mail may ONLY be combined with Flrst Class Ma|I or Priority Mall
A ,emﬁed Mail is not available for any class of international mail. >
ol IO INSURANCE COVERAGE IS PROVIDED’ with~Cartified_Mail. For
=) aluables, please consider Insured or Reglstere'd Mail. mn

Cor an additional fee, a Return Receipt may be requested to provude proof of
¢ Jdelivery. To obtain Return Receipt service, piease complete and attach a Return
+4 * Receipt (PS Form 3811) to the article and add appllcable postage to cover the
‘ee. Endorse mailpiece “Return Receipt Requested To receive a fee waiver for
~a duplicate return receipt, a USPS postmark on’ your Certified Mail receipt is
required. r NEroy T4
m For an addjtional fee, delivery may be restricted”to~ the-addressee or }
< addressee’s authorized agent. Advise the clerk or mark the mailpiece with the
1 endorsement “Restricted Delivery”. '

2
B If a postmark on the Certified Mail receipt is desired, please present the arti- -
“cle at the post office for postmarking. If a postmark on the Certified Mail
receipt is not needed, detach and affix label with postage and mail.
i

PORTANT: Save this receipt and present it when making an ﬁfﬁuiry. }

-

- e

PS Form 3800, May 2000 (Reverse) 102595-00-M-2004




TN THE COURT OF COMMON PLFAS
OF CLFARFTFLD COUNTY, PFNNSYLVANTA
CTVIL DIVISTON - LAW

JAMFS PARKS, JR.
(Plainitff)

Vs 2001-241-CD

JENNTFFR KNEPP HAGAN
(Defendant)

CERTIFICATF. OF SFRVTCE

T hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the
PETITION FOR ENFORCFMENT OF DTSTRICT JUSTICF JUDGMFNT was

mailed via Certified Mail to the Defendant, Jennifer Knepp

Hagan at 719 Flk Avenue, Clearfield, Penna. 16830, On the

BT day ot f14Y ., 2001
f;; 2;’"‘629// , ﬂzz/?igibéé7jééf‘

JAMFS PARKS, JR. 7




VERTFICATION

T verify that the statements made in this Petition are true and correct. T
understand that false statemetns herein are subject to the penalites of 18 Pa. C.S.

§4904, relating to unsworn falsification to authoritiea.

S-¥-0/7 Aém'zaa %/

¢/ James Parks, Jr.
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_/.OMA/IONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA ORDER OF EXECUTION /
COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD NOTICE TO DEFENDANT
Wag, Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: © - NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-02 'PARKS, JR., JAMES L
DJ Name: Hon. R_Rz, BOX 233A
RICHARD A. IRELAND WEST DECATUR, PA 16878
acdiess: §50 LEONARD STREET L N
CLEARFIELD, PA VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Tetepnone: (814) 765-5335 16830 RNEPP-HAGAN, JENNIFER K. -l

RR#3 APT.# 2A
LAWRENCE PARK VILLAGE

LC'LEARFIELD, PA 16830
RICHARD A. IRELAND
650 LEONARD STREET Docket No.: CV-0000048-00
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 Date Filed: 1/21/00
AMOUNT Qf‘_ ;J‘Q\D‘G%A_ETT $ 1 %6 ;J °0 Judgment Date: 2/10/00
LN N Sheriff/Constable:
INTEREST ON JUDGMENT$ .00 LOUIS P. RADZYMINSKI
JUDGMENT COSTS $ 44.00
ORDER OF EXECUTION  § 27.50 Phone Number:
TOTAL $—_Z_G_3:; (814) 378-6019
TO_RICHARD A IRELAND . DISTRICT JUSTICE:

The plaintiff, having obtained a judgment against defendant for payment of money in the above amount.
requests you to issue an ORDER OF EXECUTION thereon. DATE REQUEST FILED 1/02/01
TIME FILED 3:05PM

(Signature on File)

{Plantiff)

| ORDER OF EXECUTION

' To_LOUIS P. RADZYMINSKI , SHERIFF/CONSTABLE:

To satisfy the above judgment, interest and costs, you are directed to levy upon property of the
defendant subject to levy under PA. R. C. P. D. J. No. 406 and to sell defendant's interest therein.

| pate _ 1/03/44 2eon Jwo. O

= )
N Al Pt )

14 ASherilt:Constable) (Dale)
AT _S!od @_.M.

{Time)

NOTICE TO DEFENDANT

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED PAGE FOR INFORMATION
REGARDING YOUR RIGHTS CONCERNING PERSONAL PROPERTY, EXEMPTIONS AND LEGAL ADVICE.

You may feel that you need the advice of a lawyer in this matter. If you do not have a lawyer and cannot
afford one, go to or telephone the office set forth below to find where you can get legal help.

*iame) (Address) (Telephone)

EY |
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NOTICE OF

EXECUTION
SALE

By virtue of certain ORDER(S) of EXECUTION, directed fo me, | will expose to PUBLIC SALE

on: W\bk\ 4 - the \ \uc.\(*'\ day of ™Miand 209 at q o'clock
\ A Y

at the following location: (address)\_su Ay W i EVWX A TV Qu\Q\u\} Qv- \6¥3IO

~J
the following articles, property of . chv‘\{eg \(in‘%

\ D°L.:‘f" Noaes Po Y DND- 503D
Vin 3RRDIIDOHTIIIDI6

1. All claims to the property must be filed before this sale in the office of: RICHARD A IRELAND , District Justice
Address:650 LEONARD STREET CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

2. All claims to the proceeds must be filed in the above district justice office before distribution.
3. A schedule o distriuton wil e filed in the above distict ustice offce on (Date): 3—13-9)
* distribution will be made in accordance therewith unless exceptlons are filed within ten (10) days thereafter.

Date: a? 5ol it 4"’/2}’”1/“’ Shesit-er Constable

Order of Exgcutjon No Cl/-zz-ll‘ Claim No.:
from: 1 ﬂ, Z e, éve./ . issuing District Justice Magisterial District No.: Y6-s ~d

and

from: , District Justice ~ Magisterial District No.: ? , a
[



,,Q’E,ZPOSTAL MONEY ORDER

."'"@::‘555507[11.03[1 11041

| SERIAL NUMBER

8 lb EDU

YEAR, MONTH, DAY

4LEJ*DG

FOST OFFfIicE™ —

o U.S. DOLLARS AND CENTS
bt R X I s S ke I e, Yy e
““Ww“'“““uﬁgmfﬂrﬂ R
MPRINT ARER” RO o oo
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BEL 50704030
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WESTERN
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(ISSUING AGENT)

PAY EXACTLY
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ORDER OF

| loroeR-
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AN

Ol-24/-cl

A~

INTEGRATED PAYMENT SYSTZES 1NC.

N

- iISSUER
Englewood, Colorado

=
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82-4011021
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d/- 241 -y
20 April Ol

MS. JENNTFFR HAGAN

719 FLK AVFNUF

CLFARFTFLD, PA. 16830

Dear Ms. Hagan,

T received your partial payment in the amount of $120.00, via Postal Money
Order #86650701030.

T will expect the balance by 30 Apr. 01, if T do not receive the balance
by that date T will have no choice but to file a Petition for Fnforcement
of the Judgment with the Court of Common Pleas.

Sincerely,

l/ﬂ 7
ﬁmxg o 7,/;,’,,/)9%

James W. Parks, Jr.

RD #1

Box 233A

West Decatur, Pa. 16878

FILED

APR 2 0 2001
William A, Shaw

mehonotaw ) Ex 9



o -

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT -

(Domestic Mail Only; No Insurance Covera

ge Provided)

Postage | $

Certified Fee

Return Recelpt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees O 7 %
1

Sent To

2000 uL70 0002 YbAL ko0

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
- “em 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
| rint your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

JEwm /22 Heho

Streat, Apt. No.; or PO Box No.

P4 Form 3800, May 2000

See Reverse for instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Receivad by (Plsase Print Clearly) | B. Dat.e of Delivery

."'

¢ oyl

C. Signatyre
X

O Agest

W77~
%
[ Addressee

1T ELK prevnse

D.@élivew aénéss differeﬁom item1? O Yes

ES, enter delivery address below:

O No

CLeqericld (A 6FIC

3. Service Type
0O Certified Mail
3 Registered
O Insured Mail

O Express Mail

O Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 c.oo.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

2. i icle Number (Copy from service label)

7000 lo 7 0 b6 8/ 60¥

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

o/r-29/-cp

= F|LED

102595-00-M-0952 APR 2 5 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
JAMES PARKS, JR.
-vs- : No. 01-241-cCD
JENNIFER KNEPP-HAGAN
ORDER
NOW, this 2nd day of July, 2001, following hearing
into the above-captioned Petition for Enforcement of
Judgment, it is the ORDER of this Court that the Defendant
shall pay to the Plaintiff the sum of Forty-Three ($43.00)
Dollars today, Thirty-Five ($35.00) Dollars on or before July
13th, 2001, and Thirty-Five ($35.00) Dollars on or before
July 20th, 2001. Upon completion of the said payments, the
Clerk of Courts shall mark the above matter settled and

discontinued.

BY THE COURT:

/s/ JORN K. REILLY, JR.

PJ.

' F , LE D | hereby certify this to be a true

and attested copy of the original

JUL 0% 2001 statement filed in this case.

Wiliam A, 001

gg&mw JUL 022
AmﬁL.M o 12

Prothonotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
of
CLEARFJELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANTA

CIVIL DIVISION - LAW

JAMES PARKS, JR.
Plaintiff

vSs.
2001-241-CD

JENNTFER KNEPP HAGAN
Defendant

PRAECTPE TO SETTLE AND DTSCONTINUE .

The Defendant in the above captioned case has made the final
payment as directed by Order dated July 2. 200l. Therefore, J am
requesting that the case be marked "SETTLFD AND DISCONTINUED"

s/ﬁ%«yﬁg/%%%
ames Parks, Jr. -~

FILED

AUG 2 o 2001

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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